JULZ08/2021/THY 12:28 PM  Richard Squire Assoc FAY No 215 886 87¢1 P 0017001

RICHARD M. SQUIRE & ASSOCIATES, LLC

ATTORNEYS AT LAW
www. squirelaw. com
Richard M. Squire * Please reply to:
M. Troy Freedman One Jenkmtown Station 1415 Route 70 East [X] Jenkintown
e s 1D 115 West Avenue, Suite 104 Suite 600 [ ] Chery Hill
™ Also admitted in NJ Jenkintown, PA 19046 Cherry Hll, NT 08034
Tel.: (215) 886-8790 Fax: (215) 886-8791 (609) 246-2418
July 7,2021

VIA FACSIMILE:
Office of the Sheriff, Columbia County
(570) 389-5625

Re:  LSF9 Master Participation Trust v. Denise Ann Siegel Fka Denise Ann Garrison
and Christopher J. Siegel

Docket No. 2018-CV-1315

Premises: 22 Lights Rd., Berwick, PA 18603

Sheriff's Sale scheduled for 07-28-2021

Sale #:

Dear Sir or Madam:

Please be advised that this office represents the Plaintiff, LSF9 Master Participation
Trust, in connection with the above-referenced mortgage foreclosure proceeding. Kindly stay
the sheriff's sale in this matter at our client's request.

Thank you for your courtesies.

Sincerely,
/s/ Daniel DellaPenna
Foreclosure Processor

Richard M. Squire & Associates, LLC



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

LSF9 MASTER PARTICIPATION TRUST

Case Numbher
Vs,

DENISE SIEGEL (ef al.) 2018CV1315
PROPERTY ADDRESS
22 LIGHTS ROAD, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
REAL ESTATE SALE REQUEST LEDGER

DATE CATEGORY MEMO CHK # DEBIT CREDIT
04/07/2021  Advance Fee Advance Fee 44732 $0.00  $1.350.00
04/07/2021  Advertising Sale (Newspaper) $15.00 $0.00
04/07/2021  Advertising Sale Bills & Copies $17.50 $0.00
04/07/2021  Crying Sale $10.00 $0.00
04/07/202]  Docketing $15.00 $0.00
04/07/2021  Levy $15.00 $0.00
04/07/2021  Mailing Costs $72.00 $0.00
04/07/2021  Posting Handbill $15.00 $0.00
04/07/2021  Press Enterprise Inc. $581.60 $0.00
04/07/2021  Sheriff Automation Fund $50.00 $0.060
04/07/2021  Web Posting $100.00 $0.00
07/08/2021  Service $255.00 $0.00
07/08/2021  Service Mileage $31.40 $0.00
07/08/2021  Copies $8.50 $0.00
07/08/2021  Nosary Fee $15.00 $0.00
07/08/2021  Tax Claim Search $5.00 $0.00
07/08/2021  Surcharge $144.00 $0.00

$1,350.00  $1,350.00
[ TOTAL BALANCE: $0.00 i

Printed: 7/8/2021 35001PM o CountySia g T asolt s Page 1 0f1



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T, Chamberlain

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Sheriff

Chief Deputy

Case Number

Vs, 2018CV1315

LSF9 MASTER PARTICIPATION TRUST
DENISE SIEGEL (et al.)

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

06/22/2021 02:23 PM - DEPUTY MICHAEL TKACH, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW, STATES SERVICE
WAS PERFORMED BY POSTING A TRUE COPY OF THE REQUESTED HANDBILL UPON THE REAL
ESTATE LOCATED AT 22 LIGHTS ROAD, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815.

A

MICHAEL TKACH, DEPUTY

SO ANSWERS,

“Taesothy 17 Chumdoadoin

June 23, 2021 TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

“Attorney: RICHARD SQUIRE & ASSOCIATES LLC, ONE JENKINTOWN STATION, 115 WEST AVENUE, JENKINTOWN, Pt



Timothy T. Chamberlain

Sheriff

SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.

Chief Deputy

LSF9 MASTER PARTICIPATION TRUST

VS,

Case Number

201

SIEGEL, DENISE (et al.)

BCV1315

‘Service Details;

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category Real Estate Sale Postmg Sa!e Blll ) Zone:

Manner:

Notes:

‘Serve To:

PSALE DATE & T|ME:'07'j2'si2"02'1' AT 9:00 AM
'SHERIFF'S SALE BILL

Finat Serwce

Name:

Primary 22 LIGHTS ROAD : Aduit In

Address: ‘Bl:GUMS'BUR'G‘PA—ﬂ‘BTS—‘ Charge: U
Phone: poB: Relation: /76‘/’)’ +

Alternate o Date: @/jﬂ ‘/; / . Time:
Address: DAl Sl SN

Phone: Deputy: ' @ Mileage:
Attorney / Or;gmator

Name:

RICHARD SQUIRE &ASSOCIATES LLC ~ Phone:

Service Attermnpts:

Date:
Time:
Mileage:
Deputy:

.(POSTING) 1 served: Persona!ly Adult In Charg@ther

/03

Y

i
Db i

| S—.

Service Attempt Notes:

S L P R i

§18.1 vd ‘DdNGSWOO0TE ‘AQvOd SLHOIN 22

{DNILSOd)

SLELAD8LOZ
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SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr,
Chief Deputy

Case Number

vs. 2018CV1315

LSF9 MASTER PARTICIPATION TRUST
DENISE SIEGEL (et al)

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

04/16/2021 03:26 PM - DEPUTY MICHAEL TKACH, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW, SERVED THE
REQUESTED NOTICE OF SALE, WRIT OF EXECUTION AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS BY "PERSONALLY"
HANDING ATRUE COPY TO A PERSON REPRESENTING THEMSELVES TO BE MELISSA HIS WIFE,
WHO ACCEFTED AS "ADULT PERSON IN CHARGE" FOR CHRISTOPHER SIEGEL AT 22 LIGHTS ROAI

BERWICK, PA 18603. -

MICHAEL TKACH, DEPUTY

SO ANSWERS,

April 20, 2021 TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

NOTARY
Affirmed and subscribed to before me this

20TH day of APRIL , 2021

"Attorney: RICHARD SQUIRE & ASSQCIATES LLC, ONE JENKINTOWN STATION, 115 WEST AVENUE, JENKINTOWN, Pt



COUNTY OF CCLUMBIA
TAX CLAIM BUREAU
PO BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG Pa 17815

REAL ESTATE TAX CERTIFICATION

Date: 04/07/2021 Fee: $5.00 Cert. NO: 39558
SIEGEL CHRISTOPHER J District: BRIARCREEK TWP
22 LIGHTS ROAD Deed: 20160 -2837
BERWICK PA 18603 Location: 22 LIGHTS RD

Parcel Id:07 -09 -061-00,000

Assegsment: 30,476
Balances as of 04/07/2021

YEAR TAX TYPE TAX AMOUNT PENALTY DISCOUNT PAID
NO TAX CLAIM TAXES DUE

Byzgp\umbfa Cnunlj %kar-@ ber: o\w\

BEALANCE



PRESS* ENTERPRISE

3185 Lackawanna Ave
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Classifieds: {570) 784-6151
Toll Free: 888+231-9767 ext 1299

Fax: (570) 784-6152
Proof of Ad 04/07/21

Account:

Name:

Company: TIM CHAMBERLAIN - COLUM COUNTY SHER
Address: PO BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
Telephone: (570} 389-5622

Ad iD: 1217757 B Total Ad Cost $1,716.80

Description: Christopher and Denise .

Siegel Sale Amount Paid $0.00

Run Dates: 07/07/21 to 07/21/21
Class: 2 Publication Start Stop Inserts Cost

Agate Lines: 264 Press Enterprise  07/07/2107/21/21 3 $1,716.80

Blind Box:
MMW

Issurd oun of the Court of Gomimen Pleas of Columbia County, Pennsvhara and to me
directed, | Wil expose e lollowing described property at pullic saka at the Columiya
Lounty Courthousein the Town of Blaemshurm, County of Columbia, Commomwaatth of
Pernsylvania on:

WEDNESDAY, JULY 28, 2021 AT 2:00 O'CLOCK AM.

AF parties in interest and diaimants are further notifed that a proposed schegule of dis-
wibution will be on fila in tha Shanlf's Office ne later than thirty [30) davs atter tha data of
the saks of any property sold hersundar, and distabution of the proceeds wil be made in
accardance with the scheduls ten { 70} days after said fling, unless excaptions ara flat
I hegifs Office prior thereto,

ALL THAT CERTAIN plece or parcel of land situated in the Township of Brarcreek. Counr
ty of Columbia. and Commorwveakh of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows,
towt

BEGINNING at a stone; thence. along 1he lands late of James Evans Estate, South 53-
172 degrees Wast 44 parches 1 & $tene: thence, North 36 dearses West 33 8/10
perches to A stutmp: thence along the lands late of Michael Bower Morth 40 togroes
East 38 3/10 perches 10 a pne: (hence, Norh 88 1/2 degrees East 38 8. 10 perches
1o a slone: thence by lands late of James Lamon Estate Sauth 1 1/2 degress East 32
perches 1o the place of BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 13 acres. ke o less,

EXCEPTING AND RESERVING. however. out of the sama one atre of land conveyed 1o
Furfus €, Bower and wife by Deod dated Junc 18, 1927, recorded in Colummbia County in
Deed Book 104, Page 605 lerronsously ndicated as pane 505 in prior deed).

ALSDFXCFPTING AND RESERVING, howevar out of the aboug-described pareed the fo-
iy BFGINNING at an ron pin comer at the intatsaction of the: Eastern edge of the
fightolway of State Route No. 1017 with tha Southem adge of the rightobway of the
Towwmship Route Mo, 503; therke by the Southem edae of Township Route No. 503,
North 49 degrees. 43 minutes, 30 seconds East 270.96 feet 1o an iron pin: thence. bv
other lans. now or late of Glen W, Bower, South 64 degrses. 0% minutes, 44 seconds
£ast 224,22 feet 10 an iron pin thence by the same South 05 degrees, 56 mimtes, 08
soconds West 223,24 feet to an iron pin: thence by lands now or lata ofR0Zer W Hut
ton South 63 deqrees, 15 minutes, 20 seconds West 239.75 feet 10 an iren pn on the
Eastem edge of Stata Route Mo, 1017: thenee by the Eastern edge of State Route Ne.
1017 the followanyg courses and distances:

L Narh 22 deZrees, 00 menutes. 53 secoruds West 163,47 foat:

2, North 2} degrees, 05 minutes, D7 seconds West 72.01 feet

3. North 29 deqrees, 34 minutes, 10 secomds West 51.26 lvet

A4, borih 13 degrees. 15 tmnutes, 40 seconds West 38.81 feet to the place of BEGIN-

NING
CONTAINING 2 5000 acres of land.

BEING Paroed ID 07-08-061-00.000
AND BERNG for informational purposes only as 22 Lights Road Barwick, PA

AFING THF SAME PREMISES which was comveved to Chinstopher J, Siegel Iy Deed of
Christopher 1. Siegel unmarnied. and Denise Ann Siegel aka Dense Ann Samison,
unmamed, dated 04,/ 18/2016 and racorded 04/ 19/2016 as instrument 201602837
in the Columba County Recorder of Deads Office, infee.

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 22 LIGHTS ROAD, BLOOMSBURG PA 17815
UPH/ TAX PARCEL NUMBER: 07-39-061-00.000

Serzed and 1aken into execubon to be sk as the property of DENISE SIEGEL CHRISTC-
PHER SIEGEL in sun of LSF9 MASTER PARTICIPATIGN TRUST.

TERMS OF SALE: MINIMUM PAYMEN] AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%)
percent of the bid price oF costs Lopening bid at sale). Mimmum payment is to be paid in
cash, centified chack or cashier's check at tme of sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Ary remaining amouni of the bid price is to be
padwithin eight {8) days after the saka m cash, ceetfied check or casiier's check IVPOR-
TANT NOTICF FOR FAILURE TO FAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID PRICE IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIQUS FINANCIAL CONSE-
QUENCES TO THE BIDDFR. 0K NOT BID UNLFSS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAY-
MENT WITHIN THE PRESCRISED TIME PERICD. If the sucoessul bidder (2dts to pay the
bed price as pes the above terms, tha Shesiff may clect to eithes suothe bidder for the bak
ance due without a resale of the property, or to rescll the property at the bidder's risk and
mamtain an acticn agiamst the bidder for breach of contract. In tho case of default all
Sums pad by the bidder will o consuderad forfeited. butwil be applied againstany dam-
ages recoversble, The defaulting bidder willba responsible for any attomey fees incumed
by the shenfl m conneaton wil any ackon agamst the bidder m which 1he bidder 5
found kabk: for damages. i proceeds are payabie to the Plantd(, the procaeds chick wil
Li2 payable 1 Plamtfi, unless the Courning Sounty Shenitfs Office recenves advance wiit:
ten nolioe otherwse, signed by an authonzed representation of the plaintt.

Anomey tof tho Plamsi; TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, Shenff
RICHARD SOUIRE & ASSOCIATES LLC Cokumina County. Pennsylvania
JENKINTOWN, PA
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SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Case Numbher

VS, 2018CV1315

LSF9 MASTER PARTICIPATION TRUST
SIEGEL, DENISE (et al.)

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Service Details:

- Zoner  le

Catogory: Resl EstatoSale -SaleNows
Manmer: <Notspeotes>  epress

JSINTA “1FDAIS

Notes:  SALE DATE & TIME: 07/28/2021 AT 9:00 AM N
PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S R|GHT§®

‘Serve To: Kinal Service:

Name: DENISESlEGEL . S LN

Primary 20 CROSSWAYS PARK DRIVE N

Address: :STE 210
‘WOODBURY, NY 11797 o

Phone: DOB: . Relation: '

Served:  Personally - Adult In Charge - Posted - Other
Aauiein T LR
Charge:

Alternate 22LIGHTSROAD ' paee . Time:
Address: BERWICK, PA 18603 |

Phone: - . Deputy: . Mileage:

Name:  RICHARD SQUIRE 8 ASSOCIATES LLC | Phone:

Service Atteripts:
Date:

3
ed

:
§
VS S—

Time:

Mileage:
Deputy:

¥ H
; §
S S

Service Attempt Notes:

2O DL ol Il LA

NOILVHIdX3 ON N ‘AHNEA00M "0LZ 1S ‘N JAIMA MHAVd SAVMASSOND ¢

SLELADSLOZ



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.

Chief Deputy

LSF9 MASTER PARTICIPATION TRUST

VS,
SIEGEL, DENISE (et al.)

Case Number
2018CV1315

Service Details: -

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category: Real Estate Sale - Sale Notice ;o e ome

Manner: < Not SDele'ed > e

i

Expires: Warrant:

Notes:  SALE DATE & TIME: 07/28/2021 AT 9:00AM
'PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

Serve To:.

Fmai Service

16

Name: ?Domestlc Relatmns Offlce of Columbia Cov Served: Personally Adult In Chare Posted - Other

Primary 11 WEST MAIN STREET

Address: 2ND FLOOR
‘Bloomsburg, PA 17815
FPhone:

Alfernate -
Address:

Phone:

-Attorney / Ong;natcr

Name:  'RICHARD SQUIRE & ASSOCIATESLLC | Phone:

‘Service Attempts:

| Charper | G, . ndén&d/}

pos:  Retom [/

Date: OL/_07 9’2 ( Time:

Deputy: 7 . Mileage:

303

Date:

Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:

Service AttemptNotes:

40 SNOILY13M JILS3NCa

2 R R S Bl

SLELAD8LOC

NOLLYHIdXE ON vd ‘DHNYSINOO0TE "HO0Td ANZ ‘133HiS NIVIN 1Sam L



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

LSF9 MASTER PARTICIPATION TRUST
V5.
SIEGEL, DENISE (et al.)

Case Number
2018CV1315

Service:Details;

Category: Real Estate Sale - Sale Notice ﬁ"ﬁ_]_f‘jﬁf“'.f..[fffffﬁ .

Manner: < Not Specn‘led > R

SERVICE COVER SHEET

.Zone: 16 _

Expires: Warrant:

Notes:  SALE DATE & TIME: 07/28/2021 AT 900 AM
'PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

‘Serve To:

Name: ‘Columbla County Tax Offlce -

Primary PO Box 380
Address: Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Phone:  570-389-5649  DOB:

Alternate
Address:

Phone:

‘Attorney/ Ongmator

Name:  RICHARD SQUIRE & ASSOCIATES LLC |

‘Service Attempts: .

Final Service:

Personally Adult in Charge Posted Other

Served:
S Deb Howe
Relation: C{a( _ )(,

bate: Q40T mme 330

Deputy: 7 Mileage:

Phone:

Date: o
Time: o
Mileage:

Deputy: )

Service Attempt:-Nofes:

2 R e L A B

3 XVL ALNNOD YIGANT03

SLEIAD81L0Z

S18.) Vd ‘ONGSINO0TS ‘08¢ X008 Od

NOILYHIdX3 ON



Timothy T. Chamberlain

Sheriff

SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

LSFO MASTER PARTICIPATION TRUST

Vs,

Case Number

SIEGEL, DENISE (et al.) 2018CV1315
SERVICE COVER SHEET

Service Details: , T S S T R

Category: Real Estate Sale - Sale Notice . zne B

Manner: < Not Specmed > '_ | R Expires: | Warrant:

Notes:  SALE DATE & TIME: 07/28/2021 AT 9:00 AM |

Name:

Primary
Address:

Phone:

PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

u ' e fFlna]-Setvfce SR

-ﬂomrM—R‘Utffe'— Ll(\d& SUJ {— Served: Personally - Adult In Charge -- Other
422-TwhyChGrch Road ‘ Adultin | o -

Berwitk, PA 186803 Charge:

570-TEGRME  DOB: i Relation:

Alternate | g0 Twlr\ C,huurc,h % P Oﬂ Date: f—} //&/2 / Time: Y :C‘V

Address:

Bervwd(, PA ?

Phone: IB2oHOu] L b Ly Mieage:
Attorney /- Orlginatar e
Name:  RICHARD SQUIRE & ASSOCIATES e Phone:

Service Attempts:

Date:
Time:
Mileage:
Deputy:

‘Service Attempt Notes:

2 R Rl Bl B

W NVOr ‘AYIHLON

£0981 Vd “MOIAMNIAE ‘AYOM HOMNHD NIML ZZL SLELADBI0Z

NOILVHIdXS ON



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberiain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

LSF93 MASTER PARTICIPATION TRUST
VS.
SIEGEL, DENISE (etal)

Case Number
2018CV1315

Service Detalls:

Category: RealEstate Sale-SaleNotice

Manner: < Not Sp90|f13d>

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Zone“: :: N 6

Expires: Warrant:

Notes:  SALE DATE & TIME: 07/28/2021 AT 9.00AM
PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

‘Serve To:

Name: OCCUPANT

Primary 22LIGHTS ROAD
Address: BERWICK, PA 18603

Alternate .
Address:

Phone:

Attorney /- Gngi‘nator'_f o

Name:  RICHARD SQUIRE & ASSOCIATES LLC

Pinal Sémce

Personally A ult In Charge Posted Other

Served:

Aduitin ;.

Chgrge: /{’/ff/ 334 5/ Pj@/
Relation:

Cccq/oc,m‘ N
bat:  Y/ip/(  Time:

Deputy: @

15126

Mileage:

Phone:

‘Service Attempts:’ B

Date: 4/iy /,;z/ Y/15/21 e
Time: I5:3% 1027

Mileage: E— —

Deputy: Q O

Service Attempt Notes:

—

CG// zlc :5@/ G Fime fo Vq@f lig?ﬂp,zwfk,

1. Spoke o/ o/a.:z;hkr, L(/// Aope Warﬁl?l’f

2. /\lc cnswer,

3.
4
5
6

INVdNI20

£098} Vd “MOIMYIL 'avoy SLHDIN 22 SLELADBLOZ

NOILVYHIdX3 ON



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chambetlain

Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.

Chief Deputy

LSF9 MASTER PARTICIPATION TRUST

VS,

SIEGEL, DENISE (et al.)

Case Number
2018CV1315

Service Details:

Category:

Manner:

Notes:

Serve To:
Name:;

Primary
Address:

Phone:

Alternate
Address:

Phone:

Real Estate Sale Sale Notme e
< NOt SPECIfed > S

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Zone:

Expires:

SALE DATE & TIME: 07/28/2021 AT 900 AM

'BERWICK, PA 18603

bo:

625 HARTER AVENUE

Attorney /- Orig""f tor: -

RICHARD SQUIRE & ASSOClATES LLC

‘NESCOPECK, PA 18635

PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

Final Service: -

L Adult!
cnSrLQ /{E 15ﬁ5/ 5”"j‘”/
Relation: | L) ,Z\p
Date: Lr// [& / j’{i Time:
Deputy: | @ - Mileage:

Phone:

Warrant:

e}

Ryt -t g 4 o N —
Served: Personally dult in Charge -, Posted Other

1526

Name:

Service Attempts: SR ,

Date: Y / H/zl 4 / 15/t - wmui
Time: }]5:34 17 A F - g
Mileage: — _— l
Deputy: G G ) ] Wwi
Service Attempt Naotes:

1500}(0 (,u/ c/aua,hlér L /[

have par'eﬂ/ﬁ Call
4

][0 ‘5€7[ o Aone /G )
&

e ?[ e redor k
/ Cd

2. No Cirswer .

3.

4
5.
8

HYIHJOLSIMHD “1393IS

£0981 Vd ‘MOIMY3E ‘QY0d SLHDIT 22 SLELADBLOZ

NOILvdIdX3 ON



REAL ESTATE OUTLINE
ED # 30 ED ile

DATE RECEIVED 4.5, 2021
DOCKET AND INDEX AT CV 1™ S

CHECK FOR PROPER INFO.
WRIT OF EXECUTION
COPY OF DESCRIPTION
WHEREABOUTS OF LKA
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT
NOTICES OF SHERIFF SALE
WAIVER OF WATCHMAN
AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST
CHECK FOR $1,350.00 OR

CK# WY13iz
**[F ANY OF ABOVE IS MISSING DO N

T PROCEED**

R

SALE DATE July 28"  TIME 0y
POSTING DATE
ADV. DATES FOR NEWSPAPER 15T WEEK iy ']

2P WEEK by 14

3RD WEEK :EJ\,! 24




Richard M. Squire & Associates, LLC Attorneys for Plaintiff
By: Richard M. Squire, Esquire
M. Troy Freedman, Esquire
Michael J. Clark, Esquire
ID. Nos. 04267 / 85165/ 202929
One Jenkintown Station, Suite 104
[15 West Avenue
Jenkintown, PA 19046
Telephone: 215-886-8790
Fax: 215-886-8791 B B S
LSF9 Master Participation Trust IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
PLAINTIFF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
V.
DOCKET NO. 2018-CV-1315
Christopher J. Siegel and Denise Ann CIVIL ACTION N-ED -
Garrison fka Denise Ann Siegel )ﬁ\-’
DEFENDANTS MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

WRIT OF EXECUTION
{Mortgage Foreclosure)

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA:
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA

TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter you are directed to levy upon and sell the
following described property (specifically describe property below):
22 Lights Rd., Berwick, PA 18603
(See attached | legal description)

Amount_Due” “ b 184,28991
Interest from 12/1 1/7018 to $

TOtal : : $ ” 7,

plus fees and costs

PROTHONOTARY % "’n,»r‘ & Clorie of Sev. Courts

Seal of Court My Cor, 0 fet Vonday in 2024

BY:

Deputy Prothonotary

Date }_S(\TS \}ch\\

01447 aka CAL-2400F-1/DD
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LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece or parcel of land situated in the Township of Briarcreek, County of
Columbia, and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit;

BEGINNING at a stone; thence, along the lands late of James Evans Estate, South 53-1/2 degrees West
44 perches to a stone; thence, North 36 degrees West 33 8/10 perches to a stump; thence along the
lands late of Michael Bower North 40 degrees East, 39 3/10 perches to a pine; thence, North 88 1/2
degrees East 39 8/10 perches to a stone; thence by lands late of James Lamon Estate South 1 1/2
degrees East 32 perches to the place of BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 13 acres, more or less.

EXCEPTING AND RESERVING, however, out of the same one acre of land conveyed to Rufus C.
Bower and wife by Deed dated June 18, 1927, recorded in Columbia County in Deed Book 104, Page
605 (erroneously indicated as page 505 in prior deed).

ALSO, EXCEPTING AND RESERVING, however, out of the above-described parcel, the following:

BEGINNING at an iron pin corner at the intersection of the Eastern edge of the right-of-way of State
Route No. 1017 with the Southern edge of the right-of-way of the Township Route No. 503; thence by
the Southern edge of Township Route No. 503, North 49 degrees, 43 minutes, 30 seconds East 270.96
feet to an iron pin; thence, by other lands, now or late of Glen W. Bower, South 54 degrees, 05 minutes,
44 seconds East 224,23 feet to an iron pin; thence by the same South 05 degrees, 56 minutes, 08
seconds West 224.24 feet to an iron pin; thence by lands now or late of Roger W. Hutton, South 63
degrees, 15 minutes, 20 seconds West 239.75 feet to an iron pin on the Eastern edge of State Route No.
1017; thence by the Eastern edge of State Route No. 1017 the following courses and distances:

1. North 22 degrees, 00 minutes, 53 seconds West 103.47 feet;

2. North 27 degrees, 05 minutes, 07 seconds West 72.01 feet;

3. North 29 degrees, 34 minutes, 10 seconds West 51.26 feet;

4. North 33 degrees, 15 minutes, 40 seconds West 93.81 feet to the place of BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 2.5000 acres of land.

BEING Parcel ID 07-09-061-00.000 AND BEING KNOWN for informational purposes only as 22
Lights Road, Berwick, PA

BEING THE SAME PREMISES which was conveyed to Christopher J. Siegel, by Deed of Christopher
J. Siegel, unmarried, and Denise Ann Siegel aka Denise Ann Garrison, unmarried, dated 04/18/2016
and recorded 04/19/2016 as Instrument 201602837 in the Columbia County Recorder of Deeds Office,
in fee.

01447 aka CAL-2400F-1/DD



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece or parcel of land situated in the Township of Briarcreek, County of
Columbia, and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a stone; thence, along the lands late of James Evans Estate, South 53-1/2 degrees West
44 perches to a stone; thence, North 36 degrees West 33 8/10 perches to a stump; thence along the
lands late of Michael Bower North 40 degrees East, 39 3/10 perches to a pine; thence, North 88 1/2
degrees East 39 8/10 perches to a stone; thence by lands late of James Lamon Estate South 1 1/2
degrees East 32 perches to the place of BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 13 acres, more or less.

EXCEPTING AND RESERVING, however, out of the same one acre of land conveyed to Rufus C.
Bower and wife by Deed dated June 18, 1927, recorded in Columbia County in Deed Book 104, Page
605 (erroneously indicated as page 505 in prior deed).

ALSO, EXCEPTING AND RESERVING, however, out of the above-described parcel, the following:

BEGINNING at an iron pin corner at the intersection of the Eastern edge of the right-of-way of State
Route No. 1017 with the Southern edge of the right-of-way of the Township Route No. 503; thence by
the Southern edge of Township Route No. 503, North 49 degrees, 43 minutes, 30 seconds East 270.96
feet to an iron pin; thence, by other lands, now or late of Glen W. Bower, South 54 degrees, 05 minutes,
44 seconds East 224.23 feet to an iron pin; thence by the same South 05 degrees, 56 minutes, 08
seconds West 224.24 feet to an iron pin; thence by lands now or late of Roger W. Hutton, South 63
degrees, 15 minutes, 20 seconds West 239.75 feet to an iron pin on the Eastern edge of State Route No.
1017; thence by the Eastern edge of State Route No. 1017 the following courses and distances:

1. North 22 degrees, 00 minutes, 53 seconds West 103.47 feet;

2. North 27 degrees, 05 minutes, 07 seconds West 72.01 feet;

3. North 29 degrees, 34 minutes, 10 seconds West 51.26 feet;

4. North 33 degrees, 15 minutes, 40 seconds West 98.81 feet to the place of BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 2.5000 acres of land.

BEING Parcel ID 07-09-061-00.000 AND BEING KNOWN for informational purposes only as 22
Lights Road, Berwick, PA

BEING THE SAME PREMISES which was conveyed to Christopher J. Siegel, by Deed of Christopher
J. Siegel, unmarried, and Denise Ann Siegel aka Denise Ann Garrison, unmarried, dated 04/18/2016
and recorded 04/19/2016 as Instrument 201602837 in the Columbia County Recorder of Deeds Office,
in fee.

01447 aka CAL-2400F-1/DD



Richard M. Squire & Associates, LLC
By:  Richard M. Squire, Esquire
M. Troy Freedman, Esquire
Michael J. Clark, Esquire
ID. Nos. 04267 / 85165 / 202929
One Jenkintown Station, Suite 104
115 West Avenue
Jenkintown, PA 19046
Telephone: 215-886-8790
Fax: 215-886-8791

LSF9 Master Participation Trust

PLAINTIFF
V.

Christopher J. Siegel and Denise Ann
Garrison fka Denise Ann Siegel
DEFENDANTS

Attorneys for Plaintiff

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

DOCKET NO. 2018-CV-1315
A-ED Al
CIVIL ACTION NN “

MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

LSF9 Master Participation Trust, Plaintiff in the above action, being authorized to do so, sets forth as of
the date the Praecipe for the Writ of Execution was filed, the following information concerning the real
property located at 22 Lights Rd., Berwick, PA 18603, Parcel No. 07-09-061-00.000.

I. Name and last known address of Owner(s) or Reputed Owner(s):

Denise Ann Garrison fka Denise Ann Siegel
22 Lights Rd.
Berwick, PA 18603

Christopher J. Siegel
22 Lights Rd.
Berwick, PA 18603

Denise Ann Garrison fka Denise Ann Siegel /
20 Crossways Park Drive N Ste 210
Woodbury, NY 11797

2. Name and last known address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:

Denise Ann Garrison tka Denise Ann Siegel
22 Lights Rd.
Berwick, PA 18603

01447 aka CAL-2400F-1/DD

Christopher J. Siegel
22 Lights Rd.
Berwick, PA 18603

Denise Ann Garrison fka Denise Ann Siegel
20 Crossways Park Drive N Ste 210
Woodbury, NY 11797



3. Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on
the real property to be sold:

Ford Motor Credit Company LLC
¢/o Burton Neil & Associates, P.C.
1060 Andrew Drive

Suite 170

West Chester, PA 19380

Ford Motor Credit Company LLC /
1335 South Clearview Avenue
Mesa, AZ 85209

4. Name and address of last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

LSF9 Master Participation Trust
13801 Wireless Way
Oklahoma City, OK 73134

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:
None
6. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property and whose

interest may be affected by the sale:

Columbia County Domestic Relations
11 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815-1702

Columbia County Tax Claim Bureau
11 West Main Street

Main Street County Annex
Bloomsburg, PA 17815-1702

Department of Public Welfare
c/o Attn: Legal Department
Health & Welfare Building
P.O. Box 2675

Harrisburg, PA 17105-2675

Department of Public Welfare, Bureau of Child Support Enforcement
Health & Welfare Bldg.

Room 432

Harrisburg, PA 17105-2675

01447 aka CAL-2400F-1/DD



PA Department of Revenue, Bureau of Compliance
P. O. Box 281230
Harrisburg, PA 17128-1230

PA Department of Revenue, Bureau of Compliance
P. O. Box 280946

Harrisburg, PA 17128-0946

PA Department of Revenue, Bureau of Compliance
PO Box 280948
Harrisburg, PA 17128-0948

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any
interest in the property which may be affected by the sale:

Tenant/Occupant
22 Lights Rd.
Berwick, PA 18603

VERIFICATION

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my personal
knowledge or information and belief. I understand that false statements herein are made subject to the
penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. §4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities. falsification to
authorities.

Date: March 30, 2021 Richard M. Squire & Associates, LLC

By: /%/

Richard 1. Squire, Esq. (PA 1.D. # 04267)
. ‘roy Freedman, Esq. (PA LD. # 85165)

—_—

ichael J. Clark, Esq. (PA 1.D. # 202929)

@@
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CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE

[ certify that this filing complies with the provisions of the Public Access Policy of the
Unified Judicial System of Pennsylvania: Case Records of the Appellate and Trial Courts that
require filing confidential information and documents differently than non-confidential

information and documents.

Submitted by: Richard M. ScM%&_A_syf@ LLC

Signature:

Name: i/ Mm{ﬁeedman, Esq. (PA 1LD. #85165)




- SHERIFF'S SALE

By Virtue of a Writ of Execution (Mortgage Foreclosure)
No. 2018CV1315

Issued out of the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County, Pennsylvania and to me directed, [ will expose the
following described property at public sale at the Columbia County Courthouse in the Town of Bloomsburg, County
of Columbia, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania on:

WEDNESDAY, JULY 28, 2021
AT 9:00 O'CLOCK A.M.

All parties in interest and claimants are further notified that a proposed schedule of distribution will be on file in
the Sheriff's Office no later than thirty (30) days after the date of the sale of any property sold hereunder, and
distribution of the proceeds will be made in accordance with the schedule ten {10) days after said filing, unless
exceptions are filed with the Sheriff's Office prior thereto.

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece or parcel of land situated in the Township of Briarcreek, County of Columbia. and Commonwealth of
Pennsylvania. bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a stone; thence. along the lands late of James Evans Estate, South 53-1/2 degrees West 44 perches to a stone;
thence, North 36 degrees West 33 8/10 perches to a stump; thence along the lands [ate of Michael Bower North 40 degrees East,
39 3/10 perches to a pine; thence, North 88 1/2 degrees East 32 8,' 10 perches fo a stone; thence by lands late of James Lamon
Estate Scouth 1 1/2 degrees East 32 perches to the place of BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 13 acres, more or less.

EXCEPTING AND RESERVING, however, out of the same one acre of land conveyed to Rufus C. Bower and wife by Deed dated
June 18, 1927, recorded in Columbia County in Deed Baok 104, Page 605 (erroneously indicated as page 505 in prior deed).

ALSO. EXCEPTING AND RESERVING, however out of the above-described parcel, the following:

BEGINNING at an iron pin corner at the intersection of the Eastern edge of the right-cf-way of State Route No. 1017 with the
Southern edge of the right-of-way of the Township Route No. 503; thence by the Southern edge of Township Route No. 503, North
49 degrees, 43 minutes, 30 seconds East 270.96 feet to an iron pin; thence. bv other lands, now or late of Glen W. Bower, South
54 degrees, 05 minutes, 44 seconds East 224 23 feet to an iron pin; thence by the same South 05 degrees, 56 minutes, 08
seconds West 224 .24 feet to an iron pin; thence by lands now or late ofR02er W. Hutton, South 63 degrees, 15 minutes, 20
seconds West 239.75 feet to an iron pin on the Eastern edge of State Route No. 1017; thence by the Eastern edge of State Route
No. 1017 the following courses and distances:

1. North 22 deZrees, 00 minutes, 53 seconds West 103.47 feet;

2. North 27 degrees, 05 minutes, 07 seconds West 72.01 feet;

3. North 29 degrees, 34 minutes, 10 seconds West 51.26 feet;

4. North 33 degrees, 15 minutes, 40 seconds West 98.81 feet to the place of BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 2.5000 acres of land.

BEING Parcel ID 07-09-061-00.000
AND BEING for informational purposes only as 22 Lights Road, Berwick, PA

BEING THE SAME PREMISES which was conveyed to Christopher J. Siegel, by Deed of Christopher J. Siegel, unmarried, and
Denise Ann Siegel aka Denise Ann Garrisoen, unmarried, dated 04/18/2016 and recorded 04/19/2016 as Instrument 201602837
in the Columbia County Recorder of Deeds Office, in fee.

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 22 LIGHTS ROAD, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17813
UP1/TAX PARCEL NUMBER: 07-09-061-00.000

Seized and taken into execution to be sold as the property of DENISE SIEGEL, CHRISTOPHER SIEGEL. in suit of
LSF9 MASTER PARTICIPATION TRUST.




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF'S SALE - Case No. 2018CV1315 Page 2 of 2

TERMS OF SALE: MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or costs
(opening bid at sale}. Minimum payment is fo be paid in cash, certified check or cashier’s check at time of sale.
REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within eight (8) days after
the sale in cash, certified check or cashier's check. IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE
TO PAY THE BID PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT WITHIN THE
PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD. If the successful bidder failts to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff
may elect to either sue the bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at
the bidder's risk and maintain an action agiainst the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of default all sums
paid by the bidder will be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The
defaulting bidder will be responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the sheriff in conneciton with any action
against the bidder in which the bidder is found liable for damages. If proceeds are payable to the Plainiiff, the
proceeds check will be payable to Plaintiff, unless the Columbia County Sheriff's Office receives advance written
notice otherwise, signed by an authorized representation of the plaintiff.

Attorney for the Plaintiff: .
RICHARD SQUIRE & ASSOCIATES LLC TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, Sheriff
JENKINTOWN, PA COLUMBIA COUNTY, Pennsylvania



Richard M. Squire & Associates, LL.C Attorneys for Plaintiff

By: Michael J. Clark, Esquire

ID. Nos. 202929

One Jenkintown Station, Suite 104

115 West Avenue

Jenkintown, PA 19046

Telephone: 215-886-8790

Fax: 215-886-8791 . . R e

LSF9 Master Participation Trust IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

PLAINTIFF
V. DOCKET NO. 2018-CV-1315

Denise Ann Siegel Fka Denise Amm Garrison; CIVIL ACTION
Christopher J. Siegel ;
DEFENDANT(S). MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE OF NOTICES OF SHERIFF’S SALE PURSUANT TO Pa.
R.C.P.3129.1 & 3129.2

Plaintiff, by its undersigned attorney, hereby certifies that copies of the Notices of Sheriff’s Sale were
served on every lienholder/lien creditor/judgment creditor and every other interested party known as of
the date of the filing of the Praecipe for Writ of Execution via regular U.S. mail — postage prepaid on
the date(s) appearing an the Certificate(s) or Declaration(s) of Mailing, collectively or individually
attached hereto as Exhibit “1” and made a part hereof. All Notices were served within the time limits
set forth by Pa. R.C.P. 3129.2. This Certificate is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. §4904
relating to unsworn falsifications to authorities.

Date: May 12, 2021 Richard M. Squire & Associates, LLC

Aokt ) W

_\/ Michael J. Clark, Esq} (PA LD. # 202929)
One Jenkintown Station, $uite 104

115 West Avenue

Jenkintown, PA 19046

215-886-8790

215-886-8791 (FAX)

mclark@squirelaw.com

Attorneys for Plaintiff

01447 aka CAL-2400F-1/DD
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DECLARATION OF MAILING

iMailTracking, LLC
9620 Ridgehaven Court, Suite A
San Diego, CA 92123

Reference No: (01447 aka CAL-2400F-1

Mailing Number: 0003970-01

Type of Mailing: LH Notices

I, Jacob Smith , declare as follows:

I am, and at all times herein mentionad, a citizen of the United States, over the age of eighteen years and a
resident of San Diego County, California. 1 am not a party to the action/matter identified in the document{s)
referenced below. My business address is iMailTracking, LLC, 9620 Ridgehaven Ct., Ste. A, San Diego, CA 92123,

At the request of Richard M. Squire & Associates, LLC on 5/5/2021, | deposited in the United States mail
a copy of the attached document(s), in separate sealed envelopes, in accordance with the checked
mailing classes listed below, postage prepaid, to the address list in Exhibit A which is attached hereto
and made a part hereof.

Bd First Class

[ Certified

[ Certified with Return Receipt

O Certified with Return Receipt and Restricted Delivery
O Certified with Electronic Return Receipt

[ Registered

O Registered International

| declare under penaity of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is true and
correct.

Date and Location; 5/5/2021 San Diego, California

4 B

Jacob Smith, Mail Production Specialist, iMailTracking, LLC

Digital Declaration.doc Rev. 06/03/2020



Richard M. Squire & Associates, LLC Attorneys for Plaintiff
By:  Richard M. Squire, Esquire
M. Troy Freedman, Esquire
Michael J. Clark, Esquire
ID. Nos. 04267 /85165 /202929
One Jenkintown Station, Suite 104
115 West Avenue
Jenkintown, PA 19046
Telephone: 215-886-8790
Fax: 215-886-8791

LSF9 Master Participation Trust IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

PLAINTIFF
V. DOCKET NO. 2018-CV-1315

Denise Ann Siegel Fka Denise Ann Garrison; CIVIL ACTION

Christopher J. Siegel ;
DEFENDANT(S). MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

NOTICE OF SHERIFE'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

OWNER(S): Denise Ann Siegel Fka Denise Ann Garrison and Christopher J. Siegel
PROPERTY: 22 Lights Rd., Berwick, PA 18603

Improvements: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING

The above captioned property is scheduled to be sold at the COLUMBIA County Sheriff Sale, on July
28,2021 at 10:00 AM, Columbia County PA. - Sale Location, Columbia County Sheriff's Office, Columbia
County Courthouse, 35 West Main Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815. QOur records indicate that you may hold a

mortgage or judgment on the property which will be extinguished by the sale. You may wish to attend
the sale to protect your interests.

A Schedule of Distribution will be filed by the Sheriff on a date specified by the Sheriff not later than

30 days after sale. Distribution will be made in accordance with the schedule unless exceptions are
filed thereto within 10 days after the filing of the schedule.

PLEASE DO NOT CONTACT PLAINTIFF'S ATTORNEY(S) FOR ADVICE CONCERNING THIS
NOTICE, YOU SHOULD CONSULY WITH YOUR OWN ATTORNEY(S).

01447 aka CAL-2400F-1/DD



Paostal Class:
Mail Date:
Type of Mailing:
Attachment:

1

10

11

Exhibit A to Declaration of Malling

First Class
05/0512021
LH Notices
0003970-01 000 5696 Squire000528

(11)9680024812667001
Any/All Tenants/Qcgupants
22 Lights Rd,

Berwick, PA 18603

{11)5690024812667032

Columbia County Domestic Relations
11 West Main Strest

Bloomshurg, PA 17815-1702

(11)9680024812667056

Columbia County Tax Claim Bureay
11 Wast Main Street

Main Streat County Annax
Bloomsburg, PA 17815-1702

{11)3690024812667070
Department of Public Welfare
cfo Afin: Legal Department
clo Atin: Lagal Depariment
Health & Weifare Building
P.0. Box 2675

Harrisburg, PA 17105-2675

(11)8880024812667117

Sender: Richard M. Squire & Associates, LLC
One Jenkintown Statlon, 115 West Ave. Suite 104
Jenkintown PA 18046

Dapartment of Public Welfare, Bureau of Child Support Enforcement

Health & Welfare Bldy.
Room 432
Harrisburg, PA 17105-2675

{11)8620024812667131

Ford Motor Credit Compary LLC
1335 South Clearview Avenue
Mesa, AZ 85209

{11)9690024812667155

Ford Motor Credit Company LLC
cfo Burton Nell & Assoclates, P.C.
1060 Andrew Drive

Sutte 170

Wast Chester, PA 19380

{11)8690024812667 186

Head of Household or Occupant
22 Lights Rd.

Berwick, PA 18603

(11)9680024812667223

Household Finance Cansumer Discount Company
961 Weigel Drive

Elmhurst, IL 60126

{11)9680024812667247

Household Finance Consumer Discount Company
1667 Street Road

Store #22

Bensalem, PA 18020

(11)9690024812667254

Household Finance Consumer Discount Company
2929 Walden Avenue

Depew, NY 14043



12

13

14

15

16

17

18

{11)9680024812667278

Household Finance Consumer Discount Company
c/a Joseph A, Goldbeck Jr.

601 Creek Lane

Flourtown, PA 19031-1114

{11)8680024812667315

Household Finance Consumer Discount Company
¢/o KML Law Group, P.C.

701 Market Street

Suite 5000

Philadelphia, PA 19106-1541

{11)3690024812667339

Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc.
PO Box 2026

Flint, MI 48501

{11)8690024812667353

PA Department of Revenue, Bureau of Compliance
P. 0. Box 281230

Hamisburg, PA 17128-1230

{11)8680024812667384

PA Department of Revenue, Bureau of Compliance
Bureats of Compliance Department

PO Box 280946

Harrisburg, PA 17128-0946

(11)9680024812667414

PA Department of Revenus, Bureau of Compliance
P. O. Box 280946

Harrisburg, PA 17128-0946

(11)8690024812667438

PA Department of Revenue, Bureau of Compliance
PO Box 280948

Harmisburg, PA 17128-0948



CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE

I certify that this filing complies with the provisions of the Public Access Policy of the
Unified Judicial System of Pennsylvania: Case Records of the Appellate and Trial Courts that require
filing confidential information and documents differently than non-confidential information and

documents.

Submitted by: Richard M. Squire &Associates, LLC

Signature: \(\\P\f"\,(, ,f“p)\ \ \J

‘Richard M. Squire, Esq. (PA}I.D. # 04267)

M. Troy Freedman, Esq. (PA'L.D. # 85165)
Michael J. Clark, Esq. (PA LD. # 202929)

01447 aka CAL-2400F-1/DD



Richard M. Squire & Associates, LLC Attorneys for Plaintiff
By: Richard M. Squire, Esquire
M. Troy Freedman, Esquire
Michael J. Clark, Esquire
ID. Nos. 04267 / 85165 / 202929
One Jenkintown Station, Suite 104
115 West Avenue
Jenkintown, PA 19046
Telephone: 215-886-8790
Fax: 215-886-8791 __ S o
LSF9 Master Participation Trust IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

PLAINTIFF
v, DOCKET NO. 2018-CV-1315
Christopher J. Siegel and Denise Ann cviLaction  SQOA—E e
Garrison fka Denise Ann Siegel
DEFENDANTS MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

VERIFICATION OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE

M. Troy Freedman, Esquire, hereby verifies that he is one of the attorneys for the Plaintiff in the
above-captioned matter, and that on information and belief, he has knowledge of the following facts, to
wit:

(a) that the Defendants are not in the Military or Naval Service of the United States or its Allies,
or otherwise within the provisions of the Servicemembers Civil Relief Act of Congress of 2003, as
amended; and

(b) that Defendants are over 18 years of age.

This statement is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Section 4904 relating to unsworn
falsification to authorities.

Date: March 30, 2021 Richard M. Squire & Associates, LL.C

. I

Richard M, &quire, Esq. (PA LD. # 04267)
" M. TrgyFreedman, Esq. (PA L.D. # 85165)
MicHael J. Clark, Esq. (PA 1.D. # 202929)

01447 aka CAL-2400F-1/DD



Department of Defense Manpower Data Center

, Starus Report
- Pursuant to Servicemembers Civil Relief Act

SSN: I

Birth Date:

Last Name: SIEGEL
First Name: CHRISTOPHER

Middle Name: J

Status As Of; Mar-30-2021
Certificate ID: B80ON19W351QQB3K

Results as of : Mar-30-2021 10:55:38 AM

SCRAS7

0On Active Duty On Active Duty Status Date

Activa Duty Start Date

Active Duty End Date

Status

Service Component

NA

Na

No

NA

This response reflects the individuais® active duty status based on the Active Duty Status Date

Left Active Duty Within 367 Days of Active Duty Status Date

Active Duty Start Date

Active Duty End Date

Status

Service Component

NA

NA

No

NA

This respanse refltects where the incividual left active duty status within 367 days preceding the Active Duty Status Date

The Member or His/Her Unit Was Netified of a Future Call-Up to Active Duty on Active Duty Status Date

Order Notification Start Date

Order Notification End Date

Status

Service Component

Na

NA

No

NA

This response reflects whether the individual or hissher unit has received early nolification to report for active duty

Upon searching the data banks of the Department of Defense Manpower Data Center, based ¢n the information that you provided, the above is the status of
the individual on the active duty status date as to all branches ef the Unifarmed Services (Army, Navy, Marine Corps, Air Forcg, NOAA, Public Health, and
Coast Guard). This status includes information on a Servicemember or his/her unit receiving notification of future orders to report for Active Duty.

Michael V. Sorrento, Director

Department of Defense - Manpower Data Center

400 Gigling Rd.
Seaside, CA 93055




The Defense Manpower Data Center (DMDC) is an organization of the Depariment of Defense (DoD) that maintains the Defense Enrallment and Eligibility
Reparting System (DEERS) database which is the official source of data on eligibility for military medical care and other eligibility systems.

The DoD strongly supports the enforcement of the Servicemembers Civil Relief Act {50 USC App. § 3801 et seq, as amended) (SCRA) (formerly known as
the Soldiers’ and Sailors’ Civil Relief Act of 1940). DMDC has issued hundreds of thousands of "does not possess any information indicating that the
individual is currently on active duty" responses, and has experienced only a small errer rate. In the event the individual referenced above, or any family
member, friend, or representative asserts in any manner that the individual was on active duty for the active duty status date, or is otherwise entitled to the
protections of the SCRA, you are strongly encouraged to obtain further verification of the person's status by contacting that person's Service. Service contact
information can be found on the SCRA website's FAQ page (Q35) via this URL: https:#scra.dmdc.osd. milfscraf#ffags. If you have evidence the person

was on active duty for the active duty status date and you fail to abtain this additional Service verification, punitive provisions of the SCRA may be invoked
against you. See 50 USC App. § 3821(c).

This respense reflects the following information: (1) The individual's Active Duty status on the Active Duty Status Date (2) Whether the individual left Active
Duty status within 367 days preceding the Active Duty Status Date (3) Whether the individual or his/her unit received early notification to report for active
duty on the Active Duty Status Date.

More information on "Active Duty Status”

Active duty status as reported in this certificate is defined in accordance with 10 USC § 101(d) (1). Prior to 2010 only some of the active duty periods lass
than 30 consecutive days in length were avaiiable. In the case of a member of the National Guard, this includes service under a call to active service
authorized by the President or the Secretary of Defense under 32 USC § 502(f) for purposes of respanding to a nationaf emergency declared by the
President and supperted by Federal funds. Al Active Guard Reserve (AGR) members must be assigned against an autherized mebilization position in the
unit they support. This includes Navy Training and Administration of the Reserves (TARs), Marine Corps Active Reserve (ARs) and Coast Guard Resenve
Program Administrator (RPAs). Active Duty status also applies to a Uniformed Service member who is an active duty commissioned officer of the U.S.
Public Health Service or the National Oceanic and Atmaspheric Adrministration (NOAA Commissioned Corps).

Coverage Under the SCRA is Broader in Some Cases

Coverage under the SCRA is broader in some cases and includes some categories of persons on active duty for purposes of the SCRA who would not be
reported as on Active Duty under this certificate. SCRA protections are for Title 10 and Title 14 active duty records for all the Uniformed Services periods.
Title 32 periods of Active Duty are not covered by SCRA, as defined in accordance with 10 USC § 101(d)(1).

Many times orders are amended to extend the pericd of active duty, which would extend SCRA protections. Persons seeking to rely on this website
certification should check to make sure the orders on which SCRA protections are based have not been amendead to extend the inclusive dates of service.
Furthermare, some protections of the SCRA may extend to persons who have received orders to report for active duty or to be inducted, but who have not
actually begun active duty or actually reported for induction. The Last Date on Active Duty entry is important because a number of protections of the SCRA
extend beyond the last dates of active duty.

Those who could rely on this gertificate are urged to seek qualified legal counsel to ensure that all rights guaranteed to Service members under the SCRA
are protected

WARNING: This certificate was provided based on a last name, SSN/date of birth, and active duty status date provided by the requester. Providing
errangous information will cause an erronecus certificate to be provided.



Department of Defense Manpower Data Center

T LT

SSN:

Birth Date:
Last Name:
First Name:
Middle Name:
Status As Of:
Certificate ID:

| Status Report
Pursuant to Servicemembers Civil Relief Act

SIEGEL

DENISE

ANN

Mar-30-2021
MTHOKRBRBNDZHG1

Results as of : Mar-30-2021 10:56:21 AM

SCRA BT

On Active Duty On Active Duty Status Date

Active Duty Start Date

Active Duty End Date

Status

Service Compenent

NA

NA

No

NA

This response refiects tha individuals' active duty status based on the Active Duty Status Date

Left Active Duty Within 367 Days of Active Duty Status Date

Agtive Duty Start Date

Active Duty End Date

Status

Service Component

NA

NA

Ne

NA

This response reflects where the individual left active duty status within 367 days preceding the Active Duty Status Date

The Member or His/Her Unit Was Notified of a Future Call-Up to Active Duty on Active Duly Status Date

Order Notification Start Date

Qrder Notification End Date

Status

Service Componant

NA

NA

No

NA

This respense reflects whether the individual or histher unit has received early notification to report for active duty

Upon searching the data banks of the Department of Defense Manpower Data Center, based on the information that you provided, the above is the status of
the individual on the active duty status date as to all branches of the Uniformed Services (Army, Navy, Marine Corps, Air Ferce, NOAA, Public Health, and
Coast Guard). This status includes information on a Servicemember or hisfher unit receiving notification of future arders tc report for Active Duty.

Michzel V. Sorrento, Director
Department of Defense - Manpower Data Center

400 Gigling Rd.
Seaside, CA 93955




The Defense Manpower Data Center (DMDC) is an organization of the Department of Defense (DoD) that maintains the Defense Enroliment and Eligibility
Reporting System (DEERS) database which is the official source of data on eligibility for military medical care and other eligibility systems.

The DoD strongly supports the enforcement of the Servicemembers Civil Relief Act (50 USC App. § 3801 et seq, as amended) (SCRA) (formerly known as
the Soldiers' and Sailors' Civil Relief Act of 1940). DMDC has issued hundreds of thousands of "does not possess any information indicating that the
individual is currently on active duty” responses, and has experienced only a small error rate. [n the gvent the individual referenced above, or any family
member, friend, or representative asserts in any manner that the individual was on active duty for the active duty status date, or is otherwise entitled to the
protections of the SCRA, you are strongly encouraged to obtain further verification of the person's status by contacting that person's Service. Service contact
infarmation ¢an be found on the SCRA website's FAQ page (Q35) via this URL: hitps://scra.dmdc.osd milfscra/#iags. If you have evidence the person

was on active duty for the active duty status date and you fail to obtain this additional Service verification, punitive provisions of the SCRA may be invoked
against you. See 50 USC App. § 3921(c).

This respense reflects the foilowing information: {1} The individual's Active Duty status on the Active Duty Status Date (2) Whather the individual left Active
Duty status within 387 days preceding the Active Duty Status Date (3) Whether the individual or his/her unit received eariy notification to report for active
duty on the Active Duty Status Date.

More information on "Active Duty Status"

Active duly status as reported in this certificate is defined in accordance with 10 USC § 101(d) (1). Prior to 2010 only some of the active duty periods less
than 30 consecutive days in length were available. In the case of a member of the National Guard, this includes service under a call 1o active service
authorized by the President or the Secretary of Defense under 32 USC § 502(f) for purposes of responding 1o a national emergency declared by the
President and supported by Federal funds. All Active Guard Reserve {AGR) members must be assigned against an authorized mobilization position in the
unit they suppert. This includes Navy Training and Administration of the Reserves (TARs), Maring Corps Active Reserve {ARs) and Coast Guard Reserve
Program Administrater (RPAs)  Active Duty status also applies te a Uniformed Service member who is an active duty commissioned officer of the U.S.
Public Heaith Service or the National Oceanic and Atmospheric Administration (NOAA Commissioned Corps).

Coverage Under the SCRA is Broader in Some Cases

Coverage under the SCRA is broader in some cases and includes some categories of persons cn active duty for purposes of the SCRA who would not be
reported as on Active Duty under this certificate. SCRA protections are for Title 10 and Title 14 active duty records for all the Uniformed Services periods.
Title 32 periods of Active Duty are not covered by SCRA, as defined in accordance with 10 USC § 101(d)(1).

Many times orders are amended to extend the period of active duty, which would extend SCRA protections. Persons seeking to rely on this website
certification should check to make sure the orders on which SCRA protections are based have not been amended to extend the inclusive dates of service.
Furthermore, some protections of the SCRA may extend to persons who have received orders to repont for active duty or to be inducted, but wha have not
actually begun active duty or actually reported for inducticn. The Last Date on Active Duty entry is important because a number of protections of the SCRA
extend beyond the last dates of active duty.

These who could rely on this certificate are urged to seek qualified legal counsel to ensure that ail rights guaranteed to Service members under the SCRA
are protected

WARNING: This certificate was provided based on a Jast name, SSN/date of birth, and active duty status date provided by the requester. Providing
erroneous information will cause an erraneous certificate to be provided.



Richard M. Squire & Associates, LLC
By: Richard M. Squire, Esquire
M. Troy Freedman, Esquire
Michael J. Clark, Esquire
ID. Nos. 04267 / 85165 / 202929
One Jenkintown Station, Suite 104
115 West Avenue
Jenkintown, PA 19046
Telephone: 215-886-8790
Fax: 215-886-8791

LSF9 Master Participation Trust

PLAINTIFF
V.

Christopher J. Siegel and Denise Ann
Garrison fka Denise Ann Siegel
DEFENDANTS

Attorneys for Plaintiff

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

DOCKET NO. 2018-CV-1315
Jm’::}é-’;\\\.‘-;""' E-‘:) - [’\1\\'.'_)

CIVILACTION ~

MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

AFFIDAVIT OF LAST KNOWN ADDRESS

I, M. Troy Freedman, Esquire, being duly sworn according to law, hereby depose and say that [ am one
of the attorneys for Plaintiff in the above matter and that the last known addresses for the Defendants

herein are as follows:

Denise Ann Garrison fka Denise Ann Siegel
22 Lights Rd.
Berwick, PA 18603

Date: March 30, 2021

01447 aka CAL-2400F-1/DD

Christopher J. Siegel

22 Lights Rd.

Berwick, PA 18603

Denise Ann Garrison fka Denise Ann Siegel

20 Crossways Park Drive N Ste 210
Woodbury, NY 11797

Richard M. Squire & Associates, LL.C

By: / /h/

Richard /Ix\gd)q‘{re Esq. (PA LD. # 04267)
~ M. TroyFreedman, Esq. (PA LD. # 85165)

Mi;hé J. Clark, Esq. (PA LD. # 202929)




Richard M. Squire & Associates, LLC
By: Richard M. Squire, Esquire
M. Troy Freedman, Esquire
Michael J. Clark, Esquire
ID. Nos. 04267 / 85165 / 202929
One Jenkintown Station, Suite 104
115 West Avenue
Jenkintown, PA 19046
Telephone: 215-886-8790
Fax: 215-886-8791

LSF9 Master Participation Trust

PLAINTIFF
V.

Christopher J. Siegel and Denise Ann
Garrison fka Denise Ann Siegel
DEFENDANTS

Attorneys for Plaintiff

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

DOCKET NO. 2018-CV-1315
- \ﬁ \ _.E_‘B'—Ukﬂ
CIVIL ACTION A0

MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

CERTIFICATION

M. Troy Freedman, Esquire, hereby verifies that he is an attorney for the Plaintiff in the above
captioned matter, and that the premises are not subject to the provisions of Act 91 because it is:

() AnFHA Mortgage

{ ) Non-owner occupied

{( ) Vacant

(X) Act 91 Procedures have been fulfilled

This certification is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Section 4904 relating to

unsworn falsification to authorities.

Date: March 30, 2021

01447 aka CAL-2400F-1/DD

Richard M. Squire & Associates, LLC

Richard M. Squire, Esq. (PA L.D. # 04267)
v M/Tr/oy Freedman, Esq. (PA L.D. # 85165)
Michael J. Clark, Esq. (PA L.D. # 202929)




Richard M. Squire & Associates, LL.C Attorneys for Plaintiff
By: Richard M. Squire, Esquire
M. Troy Freedman, Esquire
Michael J. Clark, Esquire
ID. Nos. 04267/ 85165 / 202929
One Jenkintown Station, Suite 104
115 West Avenue
Jenkintown, PA 19046
Telephone: 215-886-8790
Fax: 215-886-8791

LLSF9 Master Participation Trust IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
PLAINTIFF
V. DOCKET NO. 2018-CV-1315
Christopher J. Siegel and Denise Ann CIVIL ACTION A0 =D - o
Garrison fka Denise Ann Siegel
DEFENDANTS MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

WAIVER OF WATCHMEN/WAIVER OF INSURANCE

Any Deputy Sheriff levying upon or attaching any property under which writ may leave same
without a watchman, in custody of whoever is found in possession. After notifying such person of such
levy or attachment, without liability on the part of such deputy or the sheriff to any plaintiff herein for
any loss, destruction or removal of any such property before sheriff’s sale thereof: And the sheriff is
hereby released from all liability to protect the property described in the above execution by insurance,
which insurance is hereby waived.

Date: March 30, 2021 Richard M. Squire & Associates, LL.C

Ricl@:&’l@l. Squire, Esq. (PA LD. # 04267)
/ ~Troy Freedman, Esq. (PA L.D. # 85165)
ichael J. Clark, Esq. (PA 1.D. # 202929)

01447 aka CAL-2400F-1/DD
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Ship to:
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Columbia County
Columbia County Shenff

35 West Main Street
PO Box 380
Bloomsburg PA 17815

71901140006000176177

BUREAU OF CHILD
DEPT OF PUBLIC WELFARE
ROOM 432

HARRISBURG PA 17105
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